Interest rate sensitivity/Fair value price risk (continued)
The company is exposed to equity and bond fair value price risk because of investments held by the
company classified as fair value through other comprehensive income. To manage its price risk arising
from investments in equity securities, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio
is done in accordance with the limits set by the company.

The company’s investments in quoted equity securities are publicly traded on the Jamaica Stock
Exchange.

The following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in prices of equity and bond
securities, with all other variables held constant on other comprehensive income.

There is no impact on the profit or loss for investment securities as none are variable rate instruments or
are classified at fair value through profit or loss.  The sensitivity of other comprehensive income is the
effect of the assumed fair value changes of investment securities classified as fair value through other
comprehensive income.

Effect on
Other

Comprehensive
Income

Effect on
Other

Comprehensive
Income

2021
$’000

2020
$’000

Percentage change equity values:
5% (2020 - 7%) increase 154 15,651

5% (2020 - 12.5%) decrease (154) (27,949)

Change in basis points - bond:
JMD/USD 300/+100 (2020: JMD/USD +100) (1,583) (867)

JMD/USD 300/-50 (2020: JMD/USD -100)  1,592 867

5. Capital Management

The company’s objectives when managing capital, which is a broader concept than the ‘equity’ on the face of
statement of financial position, are:

(a) To comply with the capital requirements set by the regulators, the FSC;

(b) To safeguard the company’s ability to continue as a going concern so that it can continue to provide
returns for its shareholders and for other stakeholders; and

(c) To maintain a strong capital base to support the development of its business.

Page 44

Key Insurance Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)